NXP USA Inc. - LPC54102J512BD64QL Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 Available in a 3.288 x 3.288 mm WLCSP49 package and LQFP64 package.
LPC5410x All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2.9 — 26 January 2018 3 of 90
NXP Semiconductors LPC5410x
32-bit ARM Cortex-M4/M0+ microcontroller
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
[1] All of the parts include five 32-bit general-purpose timers, one State-Configurable Timer with PWM
capabilities (SCTimer/PWM), one RTC/alarm timer, one 24-bit Multi-Rate Timer (MRT), a Windowed
Watchdog Timer (WWDT), four USARTs, two SPIs, three Fast-mode plus I2C-bus interfaces with
high-speed slave mode, and one 12-bit 5.0 Msamples/sec ADC.
4. Marking
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC54102J512UK49 WLCSP49 wafer level chip-size package; 49 (7 x 7) bumps; 3.288 x 3.288 x 0.54 mm -
LPC54102J256UK49 WLCSP49 wafer level chip-size package; 49 (7 x 7) bumps; 3.288 x 3.288 x 0.54 mm -
LPC54101J512UK49 WLCSP49 wafer level chip-size package; 49 (7 x 7) bumps; 3.288 x 3.288 x 0.54 mm -
LPC54101J256UK49 WLCSP49 wafer level chip-size package; 49 (7 x 7) bumps; 3.288 x 3.288 x 0.54 mm -
LPC54102J512BD64 LQFP64 plastic low profile quad flat package; 64 leads; body 10  10  1.4 mm SOT314-2
LPC54102J256BD64 LQFP64 plastic low profile quad flat package; 64 leads; body 10  10  1.4 mm SOT314-2
LPC54101J512BD64 LQFP64 plastic low profile quad flat package; 64 leads; body 10  10  1.4 mm SOT314-2
LPC54101J256BD64 LQFP64 plastic low profile quad flat package; 64 leads; body 10  10  1.4 mm SOT314-2
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Device order part number Flash/kB Total SRAM/kB Core M4 w/ FPU Core
M0+
GPIO
LPC54102J512UK49 LPC54102J512UK49Z 512 104 1 1 39
LPC54102J256UK49 LPC54102J256UK49Z 256 104 1 1 39
LPC54101J512UK49 LPC54101J512UK49Z 512 104 1 0 39
LPC54101J256UK49 LPC54101J256UK49Z 256 104 1 0 39
LPC54102J512BD64 LPC54102J512BD64QL 512 104 1 1 50
LPC54102J256BD64 LPC54102J256BD64QL 256 104 1 1 50
LPC54101J512BD64 LPC54101J512BD64QL 512 104 1 0 50
LPC54101J256BD64 LPC54101J256BD64QL 256 104 1 0 50
Fig 1. LQFP64 package marking Fig 2. WLCSP49 package marking
1
n
Terminal 1 index area

B
C
D
E
F
G
7654321
BD
E
A
A
A2
A1
13-09-16
14-11-03
LPC5410WLCSP49: wafer level chip-scale package; 49 bumps; 3.29 x 3.29 x 0.54 mm (backside coating included)
scale
0 3 mm
LPC5410
Note